in the amount of $171,000 from CounterTrade Products, Inc.  

BACKGROUND 

Epson projectors are used throughout the St. Vrain Valley School District.  Board approval 

is required to provide the District standard presentation system to schools through the 

2016 bond projects.  One hundred six (106) projectors and wall mounts are needed at 

Coal Ridge, Legacy, and Prairie Ridge.  An additional forty-four (44) projectors and wall 

mounts are needed for the additions at Blue Mountain and Eagle Crest, as well as various 

modular classrooms throughout the District, for a total of one hundred fifty (150) of both